


F@ &E UNL TD@ SPREADERS* GPS EQUIPMENT * CONVEYORS

FRONT BELT SEALER

Outside of front
box panel.

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1234-906SC Opt. Back Plate for Units w/Straight Chain Only 1
3 1200-202 Hex Head Capscrew - 1/4" UNC x 1" Lg. SS 6
4 1234-905 Front Belt Sealer Strip (Std.), 1234-905HT (High Temp), 1234-905SC (Straight Chain) 1
5 1234-906 Std. Back Plate for Units w/Belt Over Chain 1
6 1205-11 Nut - /4" UNC SS 6
7 1209-22 Lock Washer - 1/4" SS 6

HOME OF THE FORCE FIELD Pg. 24




F@K@E UNL& TD@ SPREADERS* GPS EQUIPMENT * CONVEYORS

BOX WINDOW - OPTIONAL

S

G\
o

| [
| 0
(8) ,f S
/" f 2
2 /
© ,f .
/‘fl
@ 2 %
)
/
)
1234-950 Window Assembly - Complete (Includesitems 1 - 8)
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1200-2002 Hex Head Capscrew - 1/4" UNC x 1" Lg. 4
3 F 1026 Gasket - Cork 2
4 1205-11 Nut - 1/4" UNC SS 4
5 1209-22 Lock Washer - 1/4" SS 4
6 F 1025 Window 1
7 1234-952 Back Plate - Window 1
8 1234-951 Weldment - Window Guard 1

HOME OF THE FORCE FIELD Pg. 25




SPREADERS * GPS EQUIPMENT * CONVEYORS

STRAIGHT CHAIN
ITEM | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1234-907 | Weldment - Crossbar As Req'd
2 1234-901 Link - Pintle Chain As Req'd
3 1234-902 | Pin - Pintle Chain As Req'd
4 1234-903 | Cotter Pin As Req'd
1234-9XX | Assembly - #2 Straight Chain - Bar every other link (Specify Box Length) | As Req'd
1234-9XX | Assembly - #3 Straight Chain - Bar every link (Specify Box Length) As Req'd
5 1234-904 | Conveyor Bed Extension (Req'd on all Straight Chain Units Only) |
HOME OF THE "FORCE" FIELD Pg. 26




F @R CE UNL T Dg SPREADERS*GPS EQUIPMENT*CONVEYORS

1 (Return)
1 (Pressure) See Note

See Note

IN position runs spinners
OUT position runs conveyor

NOTE: Spinner circuit controls conveyor.

Optional Remote Conveyor Hydraulics

ITEM PART NO. |DESCRIPTION OTY.
1202-500 Assembly (Includes items 1 thru 5) 1
1 1202-120 Plug (Note: Remove plugs & install quick couplers 2
with adequate pressure/return hose where applicable)
2 1202-199 Weldment - Adapter 1
3 1207-500 Hose Ass’y 2
4 1222-20 Valve - Selector 1
Requires:
1200-307 (2) Hex Head Capscrew - 3/8” UNC x 2-1/2” MS
1205-21 (2) Nut - 3/8” UNC MS
1209-42 (2) Lock Washer - 3/8” MS
5 1202-201 Adapter - Elbow 2

Optional Remote Conveyor Hydraulics Page 29



ID.

SPREADERS*GPS EQUIPMENT*CONVEYORS

FORCE UNL

S

d

Optional Oil Cooler

ITEM PART NO. |DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1222-544 Oil Cooler 1
Requires:
1200-350 (4) Hex Head Capscrew - 1/2" UNC x 1-1/2" SY
1209-61 (4) Flat Washer - 1/2" SS
1209-63 (4) Lock Washer - 1/2" SS
1205-36 (4) Nut - 1/2" UNC SS
2 1214-345 Temperature Switch 1
3 1202-11600 |Adapter - Straight 1
1202-20905 | Adapter - 45 Deg. (AgChem 8303 Chassis) 1
4
1223-544 Wire Harness 1
1223-544 AG |Wire Harness for use on AgChem 8303 Chassis
6 1207-415C Hose 1
1202-20905 Adapter - 45 Deg. 1
8 1207-027 Hose 1

Optional Oil Cooler Page 34




SPREADERS*GPS EQUIPMENT*CONVEYORS

FORCE UNLD.

Passengers Side Front

Passengers Side Rear

AGEF
J_Manuf actuar!

A\ DANGER

Drivers Side Front

Safety Decals

ITEM PART NO. |DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1234-050 Decal - Spinner Disc Location 1
2 1234-051 Decal - Fin Location on Universal Disc 1
3 1234-052 Decal - Flying Material 2
4 1234-053 Decal - To Avoid Injury or Machine Damage 1
5 1234-054 Decal - Moving Part Hazard 2

Safety Decals Pg 35



FORCE UNLTD.

SPREADERS*GPS EQUIPMENT*CONVEYORS

OPTIONAL 12" H SSBOX EXTENSIONS FOR 102" W BOX

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 1239-15205 12" TRI-FORCE BIN EXTENSION SIDE PANEL WELDMENT 2

2 1239-15305 12" HIGH TRI-FORCE REAR EXTENSION 1

3 1239-15405 12" HIGH TRI-FORCE BIN CENTER EXTENSION 1

4 1234-148 12" HIGH FRONT & REAR EXTENSIONS 2

5 1234-1520 12" HIGH CENTER EXTENSION 1

6 1234-1530 BRACKET FOR 12" HIGH EXTENSIONS As Req'd

7 1237-18W DF/TF/QF Divider Extension Weldment for use with 12" High Tarp As Reg'd

8 1234-942 BOARD EXTENSION CLIP As Req'd

9 1200-3011 Hex Head Capscrew - 3/8" UNC x 1" SS As Req'd

10 1205-27 Nut - 3/8" UNC SS As Req'd

11 1209-43 Lock Washer - 3/8" SS As Req'd

12 1200-302SS Carriage Bolt - 3/8" UNC x 1" SS As Req'd

13 1209-41 Flat Washer - 3/8" SS As Req'd

14 1234-XXX 12" HIGH SIDE BOX EXTENSION (SPECIFY BOX LENGTH) 2
HOME OF THE "FORCE" FIELD Pg. 36




